
STATE OF FLORIDA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

PINNACLE RIO, LLC,

Petitioner(s),
vs. Case No. 14-001398BID

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE 
CORPORATION

Respondent(s).
/

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby files this Notice of Appearance on behalf of 
the Petitioner.

Copies of all pleadings, notices, and correspondence regarding the 
above-styled cause are requested to be served on the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted this 6th day of April, 2014.

/S/
Joseph Goldstein
200 East Broward Blvd., Suite 
2100
Fort Lauderdale FL, 33301
Phone No.: 954-524-5505
EMail Address: 
jgoldstein@shutts.com
Florida Bar No.: 0820880

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have served a true and correct copy of this Notice 
of Appearance via EMail to Donna Blanton, Esquire, Radey, Thomas, Yon 
and Clark, P.A., dblanton@radeylaw.com,; Hugh Brown, Esquire, Florida 
Housing Finance Corporation, hugh.brown@floridahousing.org,; Gary 
Cohen, Esquire, Shutts and Bowen, LLP, gcohen@shutts.com,; Maureen 
Daughton, Esquire, Sniffen and Spellman, P.A., 
mdaughton@sniffenlaw.com,cworth@sniffenlaw.com; Michael Donaldson, 
Esquire, Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, P.A., mdonaldson@cfjblaw.com,; 
Erik Figlio, Esquire, Ausley and McMullen, P.A., rfiglio@ausley.com,; 
Michael Glazer, Esquire, Ausley and McMullen, mglazer@ausley.com,; 
Mallory Harrell, Esquire, Pennington, Moore, Wilkinson, Bell and 
Dunbar, P.A., ; Mark Logan, Esquire, Sniffen and Spellman, P.A., 
mlogan@sniffenlaw.com,; Eduardo Lombard, Esquire, Vezina, Lawrence and 
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Piscitelli, P.A., elombard@vlplaw.com,rhodge@vlplaw.com; Brian Newman, 
Esquire, Pennington, P.A., brian@penningtonlaw.com, 
kowens@penningtonlaw.com; Megan Reynolds, Esquire, Vezina, Lawrence 
and Piscitelli, P.A., mreynolds@vlplaw.com,mjohnson@vlplaw.com; 
Cynthia Tunnicliff, Esquire, Pennington, Moore, Wilkinson, Bell and 
Dunbar, P.A., cynthia@penningtonlaw.com,jmcpike@penningtonlaw.com; W. 
Vezina, III, Esquire, Vezina, Lawrence and Piscitelli, P.A., 
rvezina@vlplaw.com,rhodge@vlplaw.com; on this 6th day of April, 2014.

/S/
Joseph Goldstein 


